



healthAIR - Industrial Hygiene Services cleanWATER - Consulting & Testing Services safeEARTH - Hazardous Waste & Recycling Services

April 24, 2025

Mr. Rob McCoy
Senior Executive Director of Operations and IT Infrastructure
Wayne RESA
33500 Van Born Road
Wayne, Michigan 48184
McCoyR@resa.net

RE: Proposal #AE250345

Specification Development and Bidding
Beacon Day Treatment Center – Summer 2025 Asbestos Abatement

Dear Mr. McCoy:

Arch Environmental Group, Inc. is pleased to provide Wayne RESA with this proposal for the above referenced services. Our proposal includes the following materials for your review:

- Proposal (Scope of Work & Fee Schedule)
- Acceptance of Proposal
- Terms & Conditions (at http://archenvgroup.com/terms-and-conditions-htm)

Arch Environmental Group, Inc. is looking forward to working with you and your team at Wayne RESA. If you have any questions regarding our proposal, please feel free to contact me at (248) 426-0165 ext. "330" [office] or (248) 252-3618 [mobile].

Sincerely,

Arch Environmental Group, Inc.

Environmental Services

Philip E. Grosse

Project Consultant III, healthAIR

Attachments

File: AE250345

Arch Environmental Group, Inc. PROPOSAL #AE250345 SCOPE OF WORK & FEE SCHEDULE

Arch Environmental Group, Inc. (AEG) is pleased to provide Wayne RESA with this proposal to provide "Specification Development and Bidding at Beacon Day Treatment Center – Summer 2025 Asbestos Abatement". This proposal covers work summarized in the Scope of Work provided below.

Scope of Work

Arch Environmental Group, Inc. proposes to provide the following services in conjunction with the Specification Development and Bidding at Beacon Day Treatment Center – Summer 2025 Asbestos Abatement:

Specification Development and Bidding

AEG will provide all necessary asbestos consulting services to support planned renovation activities at Beacon Day Treatment Center – Summer 2025 vermiculite wall insulation abatement prior to renovations, including, but not limited to, meetings with Wayne RESA, site reviews, specification development, bidding, and letter of recommendation for planned abatement activities in Beacon Day Treatment Center.

Fee Schedule

Arch Environmental Group, Inc. proposes to complete all of the identified activities at Beacon Day Treatment Center – Summer 2025 Asbestos Abatement at the following rate schedule:

Asbestos Consulting Services – Estimate	\$3,500.00
Asbestos Consulting Services – Unit Rates	
Senior Consultant	\$127.00 per hour
Project Consultant, II	\$101.00 per hour
Project Consultant, I	\$91.00 per hour
Field Technician, II	\$81.00 per hour
Administrative Assistant	\$57.00 per hour
Asbestos, Air, PCM	\$14.00 per sample
Asbestos, Bulk, PLM, Single Layer	\$14.00 per sample
Asbestos, Bulk, PLM, Double Layer	\$20.00 per sample
Mileage/Travel	\$0.81 per mile

Project Conditions/Exclusions

The above referenced Scope of Work and Fee Schedule include the following Special Project Conditions/Exclusions:

There are no Special Project Conditions or Exclusions associated with this proposal.

Schedule

The above referenced Scope of Work and Fee Schedule are based on completion of the project per the following Project Schedule:

• Schedule and due dates for all activities will be coordinated between Wayne RESA and Arch Environmental Group, Inc.

Alternate schedules and due dates can be discussed, and the information provided above can be changed at the request of Wayne RESA.





ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

Project Summary

Proposal No.: AE250345 Client: Wayne RESA

Project Site: Beacon Day Treatment Center - Summer 2025 Asbestos Abatement

Project Summary: Specification Development and Bidding

Scope-of-Services

Arch Environmental Group, Inc.'s (AEG) proposed Scope of Work and associated Fee Schedule are based on AEG's understanding of the site conditions and Wayne RESA's needs and objectives. If, as a result of knowledge gained during an investigation or other information that becomes known, AEG feels that a change in level of effort or direction is warranted, AEG will inform Wayne RESA of the proposed changes in the Scope of Work so that negotiation can be accomplished. Wayne RESA shall make available to AEG all information regarding needs and existing site conditions that may affect the Scope of Work. Wayne RESA will provide AEG all information that is known or readily accessible to Wayne RESA that may be reasonably necessary for completion of services to be performed by AEG. Prior to commencement of an investigation or work activity, or at anytime thereafter when new information becomes available to Wayne RESA, Wayne RESA shall provide prompt, full, and complete disclosure to AEG of new information that could affect AEG's performance of its services or could pose potential hazardous conditions or risk to the health or safety of AEG's employees, agents, and/or subcontractors.

Agreement

The undersigned agrees to the attached Proposal, per proposal listed unit rates, and to the General Terms and Conditions associated with this project that are located at http://archenvgroup.com/terms-and-conditions-htm. The undersigned is an Owner, Officer or Employee having full authorization to request this work and agree to these Terms and Conditions for Wayne RESA. A Purchase Order or other form of written communication issued by Wayne RESA may be accepted in lieu of this signed Acceptance of Proposal statement. The project will be scheduled upon receipt of this signed Acceptance of Proposal statement, a Purchase Order, or other written communication referencing Proposal No. AE250345.

Approval	
Signature	If this proposal and the General Terms and Conditions are acceptable, please return a signed copy (along with
Name	a purchase order which references this cost proposal in its entirety, if applicable) to:
Title	via fax to (248) 427-0305 [or] via email at proposals@archenvgroup.com
Company ("Client")	
company (cheme)	If you do not have access to the Internet to review our General Terms and Conditions, please contact our Administrative
Date of Acceptance of Proposal	Support Group at (248) 426-0165 for a hard copy. By signing this document, you are confirming that our General Terms and Conditions have been read and accepted.
Purchase Order # (If Applicable)	

